 Application Note
R01AN4591EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 1 of 10
Mar. 22. 2019
RX Family
Design Guide for Migration between RX Family Differences in Package External form
Summary
The RX family partly includes products with QFP package and the same pin count with the different external
form, with a RENESAS Code attached to each product.

2.5 QFP-64pin ............................................................................................................................................... 8
2.6 QFP-48pin ............................................................................................................................................... 9
3.    Reference .............................................................................................................................................. 10
Revision history ............................................................................................................................................... 11
RX Family
Design Guide for Migration between RX Family Differences in Package External form
R01AN4591EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 3 of 11
Mar.22.2019
1. Differences in package external form
Table1.1 shows the list of RENESAS Codes for different external form with QFP package and the same
pin count.
Table1.1  RENESAS Code for different external form with QFP package pin count
No. Pin
count
Existing RENESAS Code Additional RENESAS Code
1 144 PLQP0144KA-A PLQP0144KA-B
2 112 PLQP0112JA-A PLQP0112JA-B
3 100 PLQP0100KB-A PLQP0100KB-B
4 80 PLQP0080KB-A PLQP0080KB-B
5 64 PLQP0064KB-A PLQP0064KB-C
6 48 PLQP0048KB-A PLQP0048KB-B
※ The RENESAS Code is described in the external form dimension diagram in User’s Manual: Hardware
for the target product.
RX Family
Design Guide for Migration between RX Family Differences in Package External form

y - - 0.10 y - - 0.08
ZD - 0.75 - Undefined
ZE - 0.75 - Undefined
L 0.35 0.50 0.65 Undefined
Undefined Lp 0.45 0.60 0.75
L1 - 1.00 - L1 - 1.00 -
RX Family
Design Guide for Migration between RX Family Differences in Package External form
R01AN4591EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 10 of 11
Mar.22.2019
3.Reference
User’s manual hardware
See below each RX group User’s manual: Hardware, each revision
(Download the latest User’s manual: Hardware from Renesas Electronics web site)
Series Group Revision Document No.
RX100 RX110 1.20 R01UH0421EJ0120
RX111 1.30 R01UH0365EJ0130
RX113 1.10 R01UH0448EJ0110
RX130 3.00 R01UH0560EJ0300
RX200 RX210 1.50 R01UH0037EJ0150
RX21A 1.10 R01UH0251EJ0110
RX220 1.10 R01UH0292EJ0110
RX230, RX231 1.20 R01UH0496EJ0120
RX23T 1.10 R01UH0520EJ0110
RX24T 2.00 R01UH0576EJ0200
RX24U 1.00 R01UH0658EJ0100
RX600 RX610 1.20 R01UH0032EJ0120
RX62N, RX621 1.40 R01UH0033EJ0140
RX630 1.60 R01UH0040EJ0160
RX63N, RX631 1.80 R01UH0041EJ0180
RX634 1.00 R01UH0495EJ0100
RX64M 1.10 R01UH0377EJ0110
RX65N, RX651 2.10 R01UH0602EJ0210
RX62T, RX62G 2.00 R01UH0034EJ0200
RX63T 2.20 R01UH0238EJ0220
RX66T 1.00 R01UH0749EJ0100
RX700 RX71M 1.10 R01UH0493EJ0110
Application note
No
Technical Update
No